
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Weight Throw M55 (11.340)
Judge: 

James Wetenhall USA Toronto, CAN 10-02-14WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 19.79

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-30  16:45:00

End: 23-03-30  18:00:00

1 433 Jan CORDIUS M55 18.92  SB   Denmark

2 2221 Gintautas MISEVIČIUS M55 18.77     Lithuania

3 3939 David BICKEL M55 17.87     United States of America

4 2885 Grzegorz PAWELSKI M55 17.41     Poland

5 2316 Onno HEERLIEN M55 16.63  SB   Netherlands

6 2297 Richard BOT M55 16.14  SB   Netherlands

7 3011 Marek STOLARCZYK M55 15.78     Poland

8 1054 Franz PAULY M55 15.54     Germany

9 1546 Apostolos VOTSIS M55 14.81  SB   Greece

10 2335 Erwin SUVAAL M55 14.78     Netherlands

11 414 Jiri TABORSKY M55 14.60     Czech Republic

12 375 Jiří MATURA M55 14.32  SB   Czech Republic

13 3035 Mirosław SZCZERBA M55 13.38  SB   Poland

14 800 Michael BOTT M55 12.93  SB   Germany

15 451 Allan K NIELSEN M55 12.32     Denmark

16 780 Martin BARANZKE M55 11.93     Germany

17 1170 Jürgen WEIS M55 11.90  SB   Germany

18 915 Tom HETTWER M55  9.64     Germany

19 3763 Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS M55  9.45     Sweden

20 3730 Mikael MAGNUSSON M55  9.18     Sweden

1660 Rajinder SINGH M55 DNS     India
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I II III IV V VI

x 18.92 x x x xJan CORDIUS

x 17.53 x x 18.77 18.48Gintautas MISEVIČIUS

17.29 x 17.19 16.90 17.03 17.87David BICKEL

17.41 x 17.12 x x xGrzegorz PAWELSKI

16.63 x x x x xOnno HEERLIEN

16.14 15.48 15.05 15.16 15.02 xRichard BOT

15.42 x 15.42 15.78 15.75 15.65Marek STOLARCZYK

14.82 x 14.76 15.27 15.25 15.54Franz PAULY

14.81 14.46 14.47Apostolos VOTSIS

14.78 14.07 14.64Erwin SUVAAL

x x 14.60Jiri TABORSKY

13.71 14.32 14.03Jiří MATURA

12.92 x 13.38Mirosław SZCZERBA

12.39 x 12.93Michael BOTT

x 12.32 12.20Allan K NIELSEN

11.71 11.85 11.93Martin BARANZKE

11.90 11.47 xJürgen WEIS

9.64 x 9.36Tom HETTWER

9.22 9.38 9.45Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS

x 9.18 xMikael MAGNUSSON

Rajinder SINGH
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Final Jan CORDIUS Denmark 18.921  SB   

2 Final Gintautas MISEVIČIUS Lithuania 18.772     

3 Final David BICKEL United States of America 17.873     

4 Final Grzegorz PAWELSKI Poland 17.414     

5 Final Onno HEERLIEN Netherlands 16.635  SB   

6 Final Richard BOT Netherlands 16.146  SB   

7 Final Marek STOLARCZYK Poland 15.787     

8 Final Franz PAULY Germany 15.548     

9 Final Apostolos VOTSIS Greece 14.819  SB   

10 Final Erwin SUVAAL Netherlands 14.7810     

11 Final Jiri TABORSKY Czech Republic 14.6011     

12 Final Jiří MATURA Czech Republic 14.3212  SB   

13 Final Mirosław SZCZERBA Poland 13.3813  SB   

14 Final Michael BOTT Germany 12.9314  SB   

15 Final Allan K NIELSEN Denmark 12.3215     

16 Final Martin BARANZKE Germany 11.9316     

17 Final Jürgen WEIS Germany 11.9017  SB   

18 Final Tom HETTWER Germany  9.6418     

19 Final Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS Sweden  9.4519     

20 Final Mikael MAGNUSSON Sweden  9.1820     

Final Rajinder SINGH India DNSDNS     
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